Features
• Operational Amplifier
– Supply Voltage: 3 V to 36 V
– Low Supply Current: Maximum 220 μA
– Input Rail to −VS, Rail-to-Rail Output
– Excellent High-Frequency PSRR+: 65 dB at 100
kHz
– Offset Voltage: ±4 mV Maximum at 25°C

36-V Dual Op Amps with Internal 2.5-V Reference
www.3peak.com 16 / 17 AA20230501A2
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPA7252-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A7252 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA7252A-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A7252 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA7252-DF4R (1) −40 to 125°C DFN2X2-8 752 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPA7252-VS1R (1) −40 to 125°C MSOP8 A7252 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
(1) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
3PEAK and the 3PEAK logo are registered trademarks of 3PEAK INCORPORATED. All other trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.